Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK	11/09/2001		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK						
Street Address:	70 PARK AVE						
City:	NEW YORK						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10017						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09695093
Application Number:	11834223
Application Number:	09814243
Application Number:	09828616
Application Number:	09809494
Application Number:	09397309
Application Number:	12037379
Application Number:	11508847
Application Number:	09413971
Application Number:	11281436
Application Number:	10356171
Application Number:	09765137
Application Number:	09772601
Application Number:	12437070
Application Number:	11743796

PATENT

REEL: 023058 FRAME: 0864

Application Number:	09564783
Application Number:	11950112
Application Number:	11947152
Application Number:	09948205
Application Number:	12335721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)346-4444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023464294

Email: CLI@GOODWINPROCTER.COM

Correspondent Name: CE LI

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J72167.X20000 BATCH ASSGN					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CE LI					

Total Attachments: 11

source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page1.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page2.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page3.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page4.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page5.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page6.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page7.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page8.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page9.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page10.tif source=14 - The CMB change name to JPMorgan Chase Bank (11-9-2001)#page11.tif

State of New York Banking Department

I, P. VINCENT CONLON, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY APPROVE the annexed certificate entitled "CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Under Section 8001 of the New York Banking Law" dated October 22, 2001, providing for a change in name to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, and an increase in the amount of authorized capital stock from \$1,335,000,000 consisting of 110,000,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$12 per share, and 15,000,000 shares of preferred stock with a par value of \$1 per share, to \$1,800,180,000 consisting of 148,765,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$12 per share, and 15,000,000 shares of preferred stock with a par value of \$1 per share. The preferred stock shall be issued in one or more classes or series having such designations, relative rights, preferences or limitations as fixed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at the time of issuance.

my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this 9th day of November in the Year of our Lord two thousand and one.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE

OF

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Under Section 8001 of the New York Banking Law

WE, WILLIAM B. HARRISON, JR. and ANTHONY J. HORAN, being,

respectively, the Chief Executive Officer and the Secretary of THE CHASE MANHATTAN

BANK, a New York banking organization, do herby certify as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is The Chase Manhattan Bank.

2. The Organization Certificate of The Chase Manhattan Bank was filed by

the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York on November 26, 1968 under the title

Chemical Bank

3. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

an increase in capital stock was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

on February 17, 1969.

4. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

an increase in capital stock was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

on September 8, 1977.

5. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

an increase in capital stock was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

on January 29, 1981.

505800-0156-08352-NY012020343,1

2

6. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

an increase in capital stock was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

on September 14, 1982.

7. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

an increase in capital stock was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

on March 13, 1985.

8. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

an increase in capital stock was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

on June 4, 1992.

9. A Certificate of Amendment of the Organization Certificate providing for

a change of name from Chemical Bank to The Chase Manhattan Bank and an increase in capital

effective July 13, 1996 was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York on

July 11, 1996.

10. A Restated Organization Certificate was approved and filed by the

Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York on May 8, 1997.

11. Article FIRST of the Organization certificate, as amended, stating that the

name of the corporation is "The Chase Manhattan Bank" is hereby amended and restated to read

in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is JPMORGAN CHASE BANK."

12. Article THIRD of the Organization certificate, as amended, stating that the

amount of its authorized capital stock is \$1,335,000,000 and the number of shares into which

such capital stock is to be divided is 125,000,000 shares consisting of 110,000,000 shares of

Common Stock, par value \$12 per share, and 15,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$1 per share, is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"THIRD: The amount of authorized stock which the Corporation is hereafter to have is \$1,800,180,000, and the number of shares into which such capital stock is to be divided is 163,765,000 shares consisting of 148,765,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$12 per share, and 15,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$1 per share, which shall be issued in one or more classes or series having such designations, relative rights, preferences or limitations as fixed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at the time of issuance of any such Preferred Stock."

13. These amendments to the Organization Certificate were approved by the written consent of J.P. Morgan Chase & Co., the sole stockholder of the Corporation, on June 30, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate this 22nd day of October 2001.

William B. Harrison, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

Anthony J. Horan Secretary

305800-0156-08352-NY01 2020343 1

STATE OF NEW YORK,

I, ANTHONY J. HORAN, being duly sworn, depose and say that I, the said ANTHONY J. HORAN, am the Secretary of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, and that I have read and signed the foregoing Certificate and know the contents thereof and the statements therein contained are true.

Anthony J. Horan Secretary

Subscribed and swom to before me this 22nd day of October 2001

Notary/Public

MARY VORDERER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02/VO5082185
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 21, 2008

505800-0156-08352-NY01-2020343-1

State of New York. Banking Department

I, MANUEL KURSKY, Deputy Superintendent of Bank of the State of New York
DO HEREBY APPROVE the annexed Certificate entitled "RESTATED ORGANIZATIO
CERTIFICATE OF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Under Section 8007 of the Bankin
Law," dated March 25, 1997, providing for the restatement, without making any amendmen
or change, of the text of the Organization Certificate with its previous amendments in a sing-
certificate.

Witness,	my han	d and	official	seal	of th	e Ban	king	Дера	rtment	a: th	ie City o	oj New	: Nort
			this _	8th	VIII. isternist ea	day of		Ма	iy		_ in the	Year o	g our lin
			one th	owar	id nii	re hun	dred	ana	ninety	-seve	en.		

Marged Knisky
Deputy Superintencent 11 527

RESTATED

ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE

OF

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Under Section 8007 of the New York Banking Law

- WE, WALTER V. SHIPLEY and ANTHONY J. HORAN, being, respectively, the Chairman of the Board and the Secretary of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, a New York banking organization, do hereby certify as follows:
- 1 The name of the Corporation is The Chase Manhartan Bank. The Corporation was formed under the name Chemical Bank.
- 2. The Organization Certificate of The Chase Manhattan Bank was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York on November 26, 1968
- 3 The text of the organization certificate, as amended heretofore, is hereby rectained without further amendment or change to read as herein set forth in full:
- FIRST: The name by which the Corporation is to be known is THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
- SECOND. The principal office of the Corporation is to be located in New York, New York.
- THIRD The amount of authorized stock which the Corporation is hereafter to have is \$1,335,000,000 and the number of shares into which such capital stock is to be divided is 125,000,000 shares consisting of 110,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$12 per share and 15,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$1 per share, which shall be issued in one or more classes or senes having such designations, relative rights, preferences or limitations as fixed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at the time of issuance of any such Preferred Stock.
- FOURTH: The number of directors of the Corporation shall be not less than seven nor more than twenty-five.
- FIFTH: The Corporation is to exercise the powers conferred by Section 100 of the banking laws of the State of New York.
- 4. This restated organization certificate was approved by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, on July 16, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this restated organization

Walter V. Shipley

Chairman of the Board

Anthony J. Horan

Secretary

- bith rescription recarg? soc



CERTIFICATE

I, Susan Sturges Spagnola, a Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Corporate Secretary of The Chase Manhattan Bank (the "Bank"), a banking organization organized under the laws of the State of New York. United States of America, do hereby certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Restated Organization Certificate of The Chase Manhattan Bank dated March 25, 1997 certified on May 8, 1997 by the Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Bank this 2nd day of August 2000.

)) ss.:

State of New York

County of New York

Sworn to before me this

2nd day of August 2000.

Noney Public State of New York (Australia In County Public State of New York (Australia In County Public In New York (Australia In New Yo

i sechog as memos ecutors doc

STATE OF NEW YORK)

I, ANTHONY J. HORAN, being duly swom, depose and say that I, the said ANTHONY J. HORAN, am the Secretary of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, and that I have read and signed the foregoing Certificate and know the contents thereof and the statements contained therein are true.

Anthony J. Horan

Secretary

Subscribed and swom to before me this 25th day of March 1997.

Notary Public

Section of Section 1997

, bm resolution restur97 doc



STATE OF NEW YORK BANKING DEPARTMENT 2 RECTOR STREET NEW YORK, NY 10006

November 11, 2001

Gary Rice, Esq.
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett
425 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10017-3954

Dear Mr. Rice

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

I hereby acknowledge that the merger (the "Merger") of Morgan Guaranty
Trust Company of New York into The Chase Manhattan Bank ("CMB") occurred as of
12:01 a.m. on November 10, 2001 and the amendment of the organization certificate of
CMB to increase its authorized stock and to change the name of CMB to JPMorgan Chase
Bank took effect immediately prior to the Merger. The Superintendent of Banks anticipates
issuing the Certificate of Effectiveness on November 14, 2001.

Very truly yours,

P. Vincent Conlon

Deputy Superintendent of Banks